rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002,issued a Demand Notice
Dated: 24/06/2025 Calling Upon the borrowers (1) Mr. Sandhey Ram Kewal Singh A
Borrower (2) Mr. Ram Kewal Murat Singh & (3) Mrs. Beena Sandhey Singh as the
Co-Borrowers to repay the outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.4,88,211/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eleven
Only)along with interest, penal interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the
date of the said notice.

The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Borrower/Guarantor and public in general, that the undersigned has taken Physical

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Star Housing Finance Limited (Formally known asAkme
Star Housing Finance Limited), for an amount of being Rs.4,88,211/- (Rupees Four
Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eleven Only) along with interest, penal
interest, charges, costs etc.

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of
the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

EM. Residential Land & Building Measuring 273 Sq Ft., In The Name of Mrs.